## NEWS ADVISORY Steve Marshall Alabama Attorney General



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 7, 2019

For More Information, contact:
Mike Lewis (334) 353-2199
Joy Patterson (334) 242-7491
Page 1 of 1

## Alabama Attorney General Steve Marshall Statement on Execution of Triple-Murderer Domineque Ray

(MONTGOMERY) - Alabama Attorney General Steve Marshall issued the following statement Thursday night in response to the execution of death-row inmate Domineque Ray at Holman Correctional Facility in Atmore.

"For 20 years, Domineque Ray has successfully eluded execution for the barbaric murder of a 15-year-old Selma girl," said Attorney General Marshall. "In 1995, Ray brutally deprived young Tiffany Harville of her life, repeatedly stabbing and raping her before leaving her body in a cotton field. A jury gave him a death sentence for this heinous crime. A year before, Ray had also taken the lives of two teenage brothers, Reinhard and Earnest Mabins. Tonight, Ray's long-delayed appointment with justice is finally met."



